VI.

VII.

VIII.

City of Miami Beach
Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities Committee Mmutes
Monday, March 14, 2022
Hybrid Meeting / Microsoft Teams & In-Person

Call to Order: M. Edelstein, Chair, called meeting to order at 3:31 p.m.

Roll-Call: Please see attendance sheet for reference

Approval of February 14, 2021 Meeting Minutes: Moved by L. Kolko, seconded by E. Porcelli;
minutes approved

Items Requested by A. Feola:

Valet Parking issues on Ocean Drive: Discussion held; Parking will continue to enforce and
cite valet operators as needed.

Washington Ave Redo: Discussion held; Public Works confirmed restriping of bike lanes has
been complete. Milling and resurfacing on Washington Ave to begin after Memorial Day
weekend.

Items requested by P. Henao:

71st ST Safety and Speeding Issues: Resident addressed concerns and requested
assistance from Committee for equal funding for 715t ST radar signs; Transportation to follow
up with the State.

Indian Creek/Dickens Traffic: Discussion held; Transportation to request video evidence
from MBPD for Southbound on Dicken’s and left turn on 71st ST.

Real-time Status Updates on City Projects: Transportation to begin sending monthly
updates to liaison to send to the Committee.

Item Requested by L. Kolko:

Update on Beachwalk Pilot to Demarcate Path from 15-24'" Streets: Transportation
advised 15-16" block is complete. Running a 6-month pilot program to collect data.
Transportation will have a walk through with E. Porcelli.

Transportation Department Items:

Upcoming Commission/Committee Items: Transportation briefed on items
Status of Pending TPBPFC Items: None

Other Business

A. Feola: Parklets removed Citywide (next month agenda)

C. Esquivel: Spring break traffic update- South of 5" (next month agenda)

Adjournment: Meeting adjourned at 4:56 p.m.

DATE AND TIME FOR NEXT MEETING: Monday, April 11, 2022 — 3:30 P.M.
Disclaimer: If you should require the video recording of this meeting, please send a request
to katiegoncalves@miamibeachfl.qov
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Attendance for March 14, 2022

NAME SIGNATURE REPRESENTING PHONE CELL .~ E-MAIL ADDRESS
Carolina Bolado Sﬂg Comm. Arriola 305-724-6250 (C) cbolado@gmail.com
Dean Campbell N. Beach Neighborhood Assoc. 202-674-2150 (C)  dcampbell@deanecampbell.com
Kathleen Drohan South Beach Neigborhood Assoc. ” kathleendrohan@gmail.com
Marc Edelstein M.& “ Comm. Richardson 305-865-0683 305-318-2409 (C) medelste@hotmail.com
Cynthia Esquivel B Mayor Gelber | 786-202-3990 (C) sHsasiielsouthne:
Al Feola s - South Beach Business Assoc. 305-531-9478  305-773-8094 (C) ohfeo@atlanticbb.net
Matthew Qc:m:om Comm. Rosen-Gonzalez mmi9811@tutanota.com
Patricia Henao N. Beach Business Assoc. 786-202-9102 (C) pattyhenao@gmail.com
Robin Jacobs Comm. Samuelian ” | robinlibbyjacobs@gmail.com
Linda Kolko _ Mid-Bch BusinessA%4662 | | 301-785-1342 | 127lkolko@gmail.com
Linsey Lovell MB Chamber of Commerce wom-wmm#oo\_ - 954-881-6469 AOV.,M3!:,._._nmm:,@cmaowmoxmoz.ooB |

_— Comm. Fernandez i

Esteban Porcelli ) -_.Mid-Bch Neighborhood Assoc. 917-294-3511 (C) erporcelli@yahoo.com
Amy Rabin o Comm. Meiner | | 305-793-4308 (C) amyr923@bellsouthnet
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Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities Committee

CMB EMPLOYEE/VISITOR & GUEST SIGN-IN

NAME ” SIGNATURE REPRESENTING PHONE CELL OR FAX # E-MAIL ADDRESS
Monica Beltran , CMB-Parking 26863 monicabeltran@miamibeachfl.gov
Alberto Ventura W D\nll\ CMB-Parking 22315 albertoventura@miamibeachfl.gov
Jose Gonzalez CMB-Transportation 26768 josegonzalez@miamibeachfl.gov
Josiel Ferrer CMB-Transportation 26831 josielferrer@miamibeachfl.gov
Milos Majstorovic CMB-Transportation 26855 milosmaistorovic@miamibeachfl.gov
Katie Goncalves CMB-Parking ) 26103 katiegoncalves@miamibeachfl.gov
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